## MINUTES FROM AN ADJOURNED MEETING OF THE COUNCIL OF MUSCLE SHOALS, ALABAMA, HELD August 24, 2004

The Council of Muscle Shoals, Alabama met at the City Hall in said City at 7:00 p.m. on the 24<sup>th</sup> day of August 2004 in an adjourned meeting from August 21st. The meeting was called to order by David Bradford, Mayor of the City. On roll call the following members were found to be present or absent, as indicated:

PRESENT:

STEVE BRADFORD, NEAL WILLIS, DAVID YARBER, JAMES HOLLAND, ALLEN NOLES, DAVID BRADFORD

ABSENT:

NONE

Richard Williams, City Clerk of the City, was present and kept the minutes of the meeting.

David Bradford, Mayor of the City, presided at the meeting and declared that a quorum was present and that the meeting was convened and opened for the purposes of transaction of business.

Mayor Bradford announced that the next item of business was the canvass of the results from the municipal election for City Council Member Place #1.

Council Member Bradford thereupon introduced the following resolution and moved for its adoption which was presented in the meeting:

STATE OF ALABAMA

COLBERT COUNTY

## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 2060 -04**

**WHEREAS**, the general election for the City of Muscle Shoals was duly and legally held on August 24, 2004, as provided by law, and

**WHEREAS**, the municipal governing body of the City of Muscle Shoals met on this 24<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2004, all members thereof being present, at 8:00 o'clock pm and has canvassed the returns, and has ascertained and determined the number of legal votes received by each candidate, and

WHEREAS, the said municipal governing body has ascertained and determined the result of said election as follows:

Precinct:	1st Southern		Southgate	Webster	1st Baptist		Total by
	Baptist Ch.	Fire Station	Mall	School	Church	Absentees	Candidate
Council Member #1:							
William Brian O'Neal	59	48	53	22	61	4	247
Joe E. Pampinto	243	241	206	110	268	19	1087
Ron Tyler	257	154	120	41	203	15	790

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Muscle Shoals, Alabama, as follows:

1. That Joe E. Pampinto received a majority of the legal votes cast for the office of Council Member, Place No. 1 and is hereby declared duly elected to that office for the term beginning on the first Monday in October, 2004.

Motion to approve was seconded by Council Member Yarber and upon said motion being put to a vote, a roll call on final approval was had and the vote recorded as follows:

AYES: Council Member Bradford, Council Member Willis, Council Member Yarber, Council Member Holland, Council Member Noles, Mayor Bradford.

NAYS: None

Mayor Bradford announced that the resolution had been approved.

Mayor Bradford announced that the next item of business was the canvass of the results from the municipal election for City Council Member Place #3.

Council Member Yarber thereupon introduced the following resolution and moved for its adoption which was presented in the meeting:

STATE OF ALABAMA COLBERT COUNTY

## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 2061 -04**

**WHEREAS**, the general election for the City of Muscle Shoals was duly and legally held on August 24, 2004, as provided by law, and

**WHEREAS**, the municipal governing body of the City of Muscle Shoals met on this 24<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2004, all members thereof being present, at 8:00 o'clock pm and has canvassed the returns, and has ascertained and determined the number of legal votes received by each candidate, and

**WHEREAS**, the said municipal governing body has ascertained and determined the result of said election as follows:

Precinct:	1st Southern		Southgate	Webster	1st Baptist		Total by
	Baptist Ch	Fire Station	Mall	School	Church	Absentees	Candidate
Councilmember #3:							
Jerry "Knight" Grissom	223	262	198	117	288	24	1112
Michael W. Lockhart	330	177	178	54	239	15	993

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Muscle Shoals, Alabama, as follows:

2. That Jerry "Knight" Grissom received a majority of the legal votes cast for the office of Council Member, Place No. 3 and is hereby declared duly elected to that office for the term beginning on the first Monday in October, 2004.

Motion to approve was seconded by Council Member Bradford and upon said motion being put to a vote, a roll call on final approval was had and the vote recorded as follows:

AYES: Council Member Bradford, Council Member Willis, Council Member Yarber, Council Member Holland, Council Member Noles, Mayor Bradford.

NAYS: None

Mayor Bradford announced that the resolution had been approved.

There being no further business to come before the meeting, upon the motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, the meeting was adjourned.

	CITY OF MUSCLE SHOALS, ALABAMA a Municipal Corporation
	MAYOR
	COUNCIL MEMBER - PLACE ONE
	COUNCIL MEMBER - PLACE TWO
	COUNCIL MEMBER - PLACE THREE
	COUNCIL MEMBER - PLACE FOUR
A TTECT.	COUNCIL MEMBER - PLACE FIVE
ATTEST:	
CITY CLERK	